
Fragrances are made from a blend of oils, some more volatile than others 
which in turn create a change in aroma during evaporation. These fragrance 
oils are divided into the top note, the middle notes or body, and the bottom 

or end note, which consists mainly of less volatile compounds.  Like a great 
piece of music, the blend must be in harmony to achieve a master scent. Our 
Candle & Soap Scents fragrance line is made with these same principles in 
mind making our products unique and beyond typical. They are meant to be 

enjoyed!

All of our fragrances are safe for use in soaps, lotions, and 
personal care products as well as soy, parafin, and beeswax 

candles.

Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

2

F r a g r a n c e  O i l s
Fragrance are made from a blend of oils, some more volatile than others which in turn create a change in aroma 
during evaporation. These fragrance oils are divided into the top note, the middle notes or body, and the bottom 
or end note, which consists mainly of less volatile compounds.  Like a great piece of music, the blend must be 
in harmony to achieve a master scent. Our Candle & Soap Scents fragrance line is made with these same prin-
ciples in mind making our products unique and beyond typical. They are meant to be enjoyed!

All of our fragrances are safe for use in soaps, lotions, and personal care products as well as soy, parafin, 
and beeswax candles.

Appleberry Spice
A sensational blend of fresh sliced 
apples with diced berries sprinkled with 
cinnamon.  Succulent raspberry, sweet 
strawberry, and tart cherry intermingle 
with spicy cinnamon and ginger.  Creamy 
powder and tantalizing musk at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40102-2 2oz $2.80
40102-4 4oz $4.00
40102-8 8oz $7.60
40102-16 16oz $15.00
40102-80 80oz (5lbs) $65.00

40102-160 160oz (10lbs) $120.00

Apple Jack & Orange Peel
A zesty combination of fragrant green 
apple and zesty orange peel. Top notes 
of fresh peach, crisp green apple and 
juicy orange. Mid notes of soft lavender 
and classic rose. Subtle powder notes 
combined with cinnamon and clove at the 
base of the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
40103-2 2oz $2.80
40103-4 4oz $4.00
40103-8 8oz $7.60
40103-16 16oz $15.00
40103-80 80oz (5lbs) $65.00

40103-160 160oz (10lbs) $120.00

Apricot Freesia
Sweet ripe apricot dances with a delight-
ful floral  bouquet. Top notes of apricot, 
citrus and classic lily of the valley. 
Freesia mingles with rose, lilac, jasmine 
and orange blossom  at the heart of the 
fragrance. A light  lingering musk and 
coconut at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40104-2 2oz $4.90
40104-4 4oz $7.75
40104-8 8oz $14.50
40104-16 16oz $29.00
40104-80 80oz (5lbs) $115.00
40104-160 160oz (10lbs) $220.00

Aqua Marine
A Watery Fresh Floral with a hint of Cit-
rus followed by a Light Floral Bouquet of 
Lavender, Jasmine and Rose and finished 
with a Clean Mauget and Violet. 

Item # Quantity Price
40105-2 2oz $4.25
40105-4 4oz $7.00
40105-8 8oz $13.00
40105-16 16oz $22.00
40105-80 80oz (5lbs) $103.00

40105-160 160oz (10lbs) $196.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

3

Baby Powder
A delicate, light, fresh air fragrance. Top 
notes of clean ozone, citrus and nuances 
of cherry. Heart notes of classic jas-
mine, ylang and a delicate rose.   Woody 
powder, spicy vanilla and sensual musk 
complete the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
40201-2 2oz $3.75
40201-4 4oz $7.00
40201-8 8oz $13.00
40201-16 16oz $24.00
40201-80 80oz (5lbs) $115.00
40201-160 160oz (10lbs) $215.00

Bay Rum -BBW Type
A potent, floral, vibrant blend. Top notes 
of ozone, jasmine, muguet, lemon and 
rum. Mid notes of pungent floral, lilac, 
rose, carnation, lavender, cedar wood and 
balsam. Patchouli and vanilla at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40207-2 2oz $4.25
40207-4 4oz $7.50
40207-8 8oz $13.00
40207-16 16oz $21.00
40207-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40207-160 160oz (10lbs) $195.00

Bergamot Coriander -BBW Type
A fruity delight of bergamot and refresh-
ing, juicy, pink and white grapefruits. 
The fragrance is completed with corian-
der seed. This fragrance oil is made with 
essential oils.

Item # Quantity Price
40202-2 2oz $7.50
40202-4 4oz $14.00
40202-8 8oz $23.50
40202-16 16oz $45.00
40202-80 80oz (5lbs) $179.00

40202-160 160oz (10lbs) $360.00

Blackberry Tea
An enticing, delicious, fruity, floral 
fragrance. Top notes of sweet straw-
berry, blackberry, succulent raspberry, 
citrus and plum. Heart notes of delicate 
jasmine, classic rose, carnation and a 
sugary cinnamon. Lingering base notes 
of powder, vanilla and musk.

Item # Quantity Price
40203-2 2oz $2.25
40203-4 4oz $4.00
40203-8 8oz $7.50
40203-16 16oz $14.00
40203-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

40203-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Black Cherry Burst
A bold and intense scent of delicious and 
sweet black cherries.

Item # Quantity Price
40208-2 2oz $2.25
40208-4 4oz $4.00
40208-8 8oz $7.50
40208-16 16oz $14.00
40208-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

40208-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Blue Cotton Candy
Children of all ages delight in this taste 
memory. Blue Cotton candy will bring 
you a mouth watering idea of fruity, sug-
ary, blueberry cotton candy.

Item # Quantity Price
40210-2 2oz $3.00
40210-4 4oz $5.00
40210-8 8oz $8.00
40210-16 16oz $15.00
40210-80 80oz (5lbs) $65.00

40210-160 160oz (10lbs) $120.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

4

Brown Sugar & Fig -BBW Type
The core of this fragrance is fig, muguet 
and coconut entwined with maple sugar. 
Amber bottom notes make this a warm, 
sensual fragrance.  Exotic fruit top notes 
create temptation and finally sweet cara-
mels blend with the enticing core. 

Item # Quantity Price
40211-2 2oz $4.50
40211-4 4oz $7.25
40211-8 8oz $12.50
40211-16 16oz $23.50
40211-80 80oz (5lbs) $114.50
40211-160 160oz (10lbs) $219.00

Butter Cream Icing 
The sweet scent of butter cream icing 
with hints of vanilla and sugar.  This 
fragrance creates mental images of the 
aromas outside French patisseries.

Item # Quantity Price
40204-2 2oz $4.85
40204-4 4oz $8.70
40204-8 8oz $15.40
40204-16 16oz $28.30
40204-80 80oz (5lbs) $131.50

40204-160 160oz (10lbs) $245.00

Butter Pecan - Discontinued - Sale!
Crushed pecans entice the taste buds 
with melted butter in this mouth watering 
fragrance. Buttery top notes meld into 
salty, pecan mid notes. Warm vanilla at 
the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40205-2 2oz $1.69
40205-4 4oz $2.81
40205-8 8oz $5.25
40205-16 16oz $9.75
40205-80 80oz (5lbs) $45.00

40205-160 160oz (10lbs) $82.50

Candy Cane
A classic candy cane. A hint of citrus 
top notes and a lingering camphor at the 
heart of the fragrance. Base notes of corn 
mint, peppermint, powder and vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
40302-2 2oz $2.95
40302-4 4oz $4.95
40302-8 8oz $8.50
40302-16 16oz $15.00
40302-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00
40302-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00

Cherry Almond -Jergens Type 
Sweet cherry mingles with a decadent 
rich almond. Top notes of cherry, blue-
berry, muguet and a delicate jasmine. 
The heart of the fragrance is a lingering 
rose with classic gardenia, sage and rich 
almond. Luxurious base notes of violet, 
woods and a powdery coconut.

Item # Quantity Price
40303-2 2oz $4.00
40303-4 4oz $7.00
40303-8 8oz $12.00
40303-16 16oz $22.00
40303-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40303-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

China Rain
A gentle, floral rain. Top notes of jas-
mine, ozone, citrus, melon, raspberry and 
apple. Mid notes of lilac, gardenia, rose, 
balsam and peach. Violet, amber and 
musk base notes.

Item # Quantity Price
40321-2 2oz $3.95
40321-4 4oz $7.50
40321-8 8oz $13.50
40321-16 16oz $24.00
40321-80 80oz (5lbs) $110.00
40321-160 160oz (10lbs) $205.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

5

Chocolate Indulgence
A delicious, milk chocolate. Top notes of 
fruity butter and nuances of jasmine. Mid 
notes of chocolate, sweet honey, rose 
and coriander seed. A creamy vanilla and 
powder at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40316-2 2oz $2.25
40316-4 4oz $4.00
40316-8 8oz $7.50
40316-16 16oz $14.00
40316-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

40316-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Christmas Splendor
A festive creation of fruits and spices ca-
ressed in a rich floral bouquet. Top notes 
include, muguet, citrus, crisp apple and 
fruity berry. Mid notes of rose, jasmine, 
carnation, spicy cinnamon, camphor and 
luscious peach. Coconut, powder and 
musk are the lingering base notes.

Item # Quantity Price
40317-2 2oz $2.65
40317-4 4oz $4.75
40317-8 8oz $9.15
40317-16 16oz $16.75
40317-80 80oz (5lbs) $73.75

40317-160 160oz (10lbs) $130.00

Cinnamon Sticks
A spicy cinnamon delight. Top notes 
of jasmine with cinnamon, nutmeg and 
carnation mid notes. The fragrance is 
completed with light powdery base notes.

Item # Quantity Price
40313-2 2oz $3.50
40313-4 4oz $6.00
40313-8 8oz $10.25
40313-16 16oz $19.00
40313-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

40313-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00

Clean Cotton
Clean and fresh as a spring breeze of 
clean ozone floral, apple and a camphor. 
Middle notes of exquisite violet that greet 
the base notes of patchouli, musk and 
vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
40322-2 2oz $4.00
40322-4 4oz $7.00
40322-8 8oz $11.50
40322-16 16oz $21.00
40322-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40322-160 160oz (10lbs) $170.00

Coconut Lemongrass
A delightful mix of coconut and zesty 
lemongrass. Top notes of citrus, lily of 
the valley and lemongrass in the heart of 
the fragrance. Classic jasmine mid notes. 
The fragrance is concluded with vanilla, 
powder, coconut and musk. 

Item # Quantity Price
40305-2 2oz $3.00
40305-4 4oz $5.25
40305-8 8oz $9.25
40305-16 16oz $17.75
40305-80 80oz (5lbs) $78.25

40305-160 160oz (10lbs) $146.50

Coconut Lime Verbena -BBW Type
Zesty citrus meets fresh eucalyptus and 
sweet coconut. Top notes of sparkling 
lemon, lime and grapefruit. Mid notes of 
jasmine, eucalyptus and a ripe peach that 
meld into a  coconut musk base.

Item # Quantity Price
40306-2 2oz $3.75
40306-4 4oz $6.50
40306-8 8oz $11.50
40306-16 16oz $21.00
40306-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40306-160 160oz (10lbs) $175.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

6

Cookies for Santa
A sumptuous, rich, buttery cookie. Rich 
notes of creamy butter, caramel and a 
hint of honey meld to a light powder and 
vanilla at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40314-2 2oz $3.75
40314-4 4oz $6.00
40314-8 8oz $10.75
40314-16 16oz $20.00
40314-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

40314-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Cool Water Type
An invigorating mix of citrus, floral and 
herbaceous notes. Bergamot, fresh lime, 
orange and lemon top notes. Middle 
notes consist of sage, muguet, lilac and a 
lingering lavender. Base notes are classic 
jasmine with patchouli, amber and musk.

Item # Quantity Price
40307-2 2oz $4.00
40307-4 4oz $7.00
40307-8 8oz $11.00
40307-16 16oz $20.25
40307-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40307-160 160oz (10lbs) $180.00

Cranberry Plum
A wonderful rich succulent combination 
of fruits.  Top notes of juicy peach, fresh 
lemon and crisp apple.  Sweet straw-
berry, tangy cranberry and lush plum at 
the heart.  Cream vanilla with a hint of 
amber completes the fragrance.  Flash 
Point 208°F

Item # Quantity Price
40309-2 2oz $5.00
40309-4 4oz $8.50
40309-8 8oz $15.00
40309-16 16oz $28.50
40309-80 80oz (5lbs) $116.50
40309-160 160oz (10lbs) $220.00

Crisp Ocean Breeze
The essence of fresh sea air and the 
unique qualities of the seashore. Top 
invigorating  notes of fresh ozone floral, 
citrus and lily of the valley. The heart of 
the fragrance consists of jasmine, rose, 
spice, mint and camphor. A light linger-
ing musk form the base notes.

Item # Quantity Price
40320-2 2oz $3.75
40320-4 4oz $6.00
40320-8 8oz $10.75
40320-16 16oz $20.00
40320-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

40320-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Cucumber Melon -BBW Type 
This fragrance is a refreshing blend of a 
light cucumber and sun ripened melon. 
Top notes of airy ozone, melon, pineap-
ple and muguet. Mid notes of a delicate 
rose and jasmine, completed with violet 
and musk at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40311-2 2oz $3.00
40311-4 4oz $5.00
40311-8 8oz $9.00
40311-16 16oz $16.50
40311-80 80oz (5lbs) $75.00
40311-160 160oz (10lbs) $140.00

Cucumber Watercress
Watering blend of green cucumber and 
herbaceous watercress that will leave you 
feeling fresh and clean.

Item # Quantity Price
40312-2 2oz $2.95
40312-4 4oz $4.95
40312-8 8oz $8.50
40312-16 16oz $15.00
40312-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00

40312-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

7

Eucalyptus
Subtle blends of orange, patchouli, and 
eucalyptus make this a well rounded 
fragrance that may bring back memories 
of childhood.

Item # Quantity Price
40501-2 2oz $3.50
40501-4 4oz $6.00
40501-8 8oz $10.25
40501-16 16oz $19.00
40501-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

40501-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00

Floral Bouquet
Top Note: Peach, Bergamot
Middle Note: Gardenia, Ylang Ylang
Bottom Note: Cedarwood, Amber 

Item # Quantity Price
40601-2 2oz $2.65
40601-4 4oz $4.75
40601-8 8oz $9.15
40601-16 16oz $16.75
40601-80 80oz (5lbs) $73.75

40601-160 160oz (10lbs) $130.00

Forbidden Fantasy -VS Type
This fragrance captures the essence of a 
crisp, fresh, spring day. Top notes shim-
mer with sparkling citrus, ozone, melon 
and muguet. The heart consists of carna-
tion, rose, gardenia and sage. Base notes 
of musk and amber.

Item # Quantity Price
40608-2 2oz $3.75
40608-4 4oz $6.00
40608-8 8oz $10.75
40608-16 16oz $20.00
40608-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

40608-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Forest Pine
A very invigorating, woodsy, sweet, 
green pine fragrance. With warmth that 
will make it feel like Christmas has ar-
rived in your home.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41604-2 2oz $4.75
41604-4 4oz $8.50
41604-8 8oz $15.00
41604-16 16oz $28.50
41604-80 80oz (5lbs) $116.50
41604-160 160oz (10lbs) $220.00

Fresh Ginger Lime -BBW Type
A delightful citrus mix with fragrant 
ginger. Top notes of lime, muguet, apple, 
grape and tangy grapefruit. Floral mid 
notes of jasmine, rose and lilac. Ripe 
plum, luscious peach, ginger and a whis-
per of camphor. A light musk at the base 
completes the fragrance.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
40602-2 2oz $4.00
40602-4 4oz $7.00
40602-8 8oz $11.00
40602-16 16oz $20.25
40602-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40602-160 160oz (10lbs) $180.00

Fresh Lavender
This fragrance is a sparkling burst of 
fresh lavender that leads to a warm swirl 
of eucalyptus, camphor, clove and spicy 
cinnamon. Completed with a light musk. 
Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
40603-2 2oz $4.50
40603-4 4oz $8.50
40603-8 8oz $15.00
40603-16 16oz $28.00
40603-80 80oz (5lbs) $86.00

40603-160 160oz (10lbs) $162.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

8

Fresh Orange
This is a mouth-watering citrus blend, 
with fresh orange top notes. Lemongrass, 
with a hint of rose and lilac, mid notes 
blend into a soft powdery musk. 

Item # Quantity Price
40605-2 2oz $2.25
40605-4 4oz $4.00
40605-8 8oz $7.50
40605-16 16oz $14.00
40605-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

40605-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Frosted Snowdrops -BBW Type
A crisp fresh fragrance with a whisper 
of festive spirit. Top notes of jasmine, 
green and orange. Mid notes of ginger, 
rose, carnation and peach. Base notes of 
patchouli, musk, powder and vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
40606-2 2oz $3.75
40606-4 4oz $6.50
40606-8 8oz $11.50
40606-16 16oz $21.00
40606-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40606-160 160oz (10lbs) $175.00

Grapefruit Citrus
Top Note: Grapefruit Leaves, Lemon
Middle Note: Pink Grapefruit, Geranium, 
Sparkling Mandarin
Bottom Note: Cypress, Soft Sandalwood 

Item # Quantity Price
40701-2 2oz $4.00
40701-4 4oz $7.00
40701-8 8oz $12.00
40701-16 16oz $22.00
40701-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40701-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Grapefruit Jasmine -BBW Type
A delightful blending of juicy pink and 
white grapefruits, zesty lemon and a light 
fragrant jasmine.

Item # Quantity Price
40702-2 2oz $3.85
40702-4 4oz $7.15
40702-8 8oz $13.00
40702-16 16oz $21.25
40702-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40702-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Grape Seed Body Butter -BBW Type   
A delicious mix of fruits, floral and 
lingering musk. Top notes of strawberry, 
grape, zesty lime, blueberry, plum and 
crisp apple. Mid notes of fragrant jasmine 
and the fragrance is completed with a 
rich amber musk.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
40703-2 2oz $4.25
40703-4 4oz $7.50
40703-8 8oz $13.00
40703-16 16oz $21.00
40703-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40703-160 160oz (10lbs) $195.00

Green Clover & Aloe -BBW Type  
A clean fresh fragrance with the soothing 
quality of aloe. Top notes of zesty lemon, 
fresh floral, muguet and crisp apple. Mid 
notes of prune, juniper berry, sage and 
aloe, mix with a floral bouquet of rose, 
lavender and gardenia. An amber musk 
completes the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
40704-2 2oz $3.75
40704-4 4oz $6.50
40704-8 8oz $11.50
40704-16 16oz $21.00
40704-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

40704-160 160oz (10lbs) $175.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

9

Green Tea Cucumber -BBW Type     
This fragrance is fresh, clean, and invigo-
rating. Green top notes with bergamot, 
floral apple, lime and cucumber. Mid 
notes of classic gardenia, rose, jasmine 
and fragrant sage. Completed with a 
woody, violet and musk base. Flash Point 
213°F

Item # Quantity Price
40705-2 2oz $4.50
40705-4 4oz $7.75
40705-8 8oz $13.50
40705-16 16oz $24.00
40705-80 80oz (5lbs) $110.00
40705-160 160oz (10lbs) $210.00

Hearts Desire -BBW Type       
A soft romantic fragrance. Top green 
notes mix with lemon, fresh ozone and 
lily of the valley. Juicy floral mid notes 
with exquisite rose, jasmine, and light 
camphor.  Violet and amber musk reso-
nates at the base.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
40801-2 2oz $3.75
40801-4 4oz $6.00
40801-8 8oz $10.75
40801-16 16oz $20.00
40801-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

40801-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Hibiscus   
This fragrance is captured beautifully 
with top notes of juicy orange, soft lilac, 
and fragrant gardenia.  Middle notes 
include a violet, jasmine, and hibiscus.  
Base notes of cedar wood and patchouli, 
with hints of sage and spice,  finished 
with a seductive musk.

Item # Quantity Price
40803-2 2oz $3.75
40803-4 4oz $6.00
40803-8 8oz $10.75
40803-16 16oz $20.00
40803-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

40803-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Holiday Crunch -SOLD OUT
Will Return Fall 2008

A citrus and spicy holiday fragrance. 
Fresh orange top notes mingle with lily 
of the valley floral nuances. The heart of 
the fragrance combines cinnamon and 
warm clove. Rich base notes of amber, 
vanilla, powder, and oak moss.

Item # Quantity Price
40802-2 2oz SOLD OUT
40802-4 4oz SOLD OUT
40802-8 8oz SOLD OUT
40802-16 16oz SOLD OUT
40802-80 80oz (5lbs) SOLD OUT

40802-160 160oz (10lbs) SOLD OUT

Holly Balsam
A warming blend of winter pine, sweet 
apples, and clove.  Top notes of apple, 
peach and mixed berries.  Mid notes of 
eucalyptus, clove, pine needle and fir bal-
sam meld with nuances of rose and cedar.  
Musk and powder notes at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
40804-2 2oz $4.00
40804-4 4oz $7.00
40804-8 8oz $12.00
40804-16 16oz $22.00
40804-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

40804-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Honeysuckle
Citrus mixed with sweet florals of jas-
mine, muguet and neroli top off this fra-
grance. There are hints of coconut, peach, 
orange, and cinnamon in the middle and 
on the bottom.

Item # Quantity Price
40806-2 2oz $3.50
40806-4 4oz $6.00
40806-8 8oz $10.25
40806-16 16oz $19.00
40806-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

40806-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

10

Hot Baked Apple Pie
The delicious aroma of hot apple pie. Top 
notes of lily of the valley and apple. The 
heart of the fragrance consists of spice, 
carnation, jasmine, rose, peach and cam-
phor. Base notes of powder and vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
40807-2 2oz $3.00
40807-4 4oz $5.25
40807-8 8oz $9.25
40807-16 16oz $17.75
40807-80 80oz (5lbs) $78.25

40807-160 160oz (10lbs) $146.50

Iced Cranberry -BBW Type 
A fruity medley consisting of fruits, floral 
and camphor. Fresh floral top notes with 
citrus, cranberry, apple and lily of the 
valley. Mid notes of jasmine, rose, laven-
der, gardenia and a whisper of camphor. 
Peach notes reach into the violet and 
musk at the base of the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
40901-2 2oz $5.00
40901-4 4oz $8.50
40901-8 8oz $15.00
40901-16 16oz $28.50
40901-80 80oz (5lbs) $116.50
40901-160 160oz (10lbs) $220.00

Jamaican Me Crazy
An olfactory explosion of lemon and 
grapefruit upon introduction to this fra-
grance, sweet summer berries blend their 
way into the middle and bottom and it 
finishes off with a slight hints of coconut 
and sweet orange.

Item # Quantity Price
41003-2 2oz $3.50
41003-4 4oz $6.00
41003-8 8oz $10.25
41003-16 16oz $19.00
41003-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

41003-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00

Japanese Cherry Blossom  
An exotic blend straight from the orient.  
Subtle oriental notes combined with 
vanilla and hints of apple.  Cherry is the 
dominate aroma replicating the sweetness 
of the Japanese Cherry blossom.

Item # Quantity Price
41004-2 2oz $3.75
41004-4 4oz $6.00
41004-8 8oz $10.75
41004-16 16oz $20.00
41004-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41004-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Juicy Watermelon
A mouth watering fruity blend. Sparkling 
top notes of muguet, strawberry, floral 
apple and banana. Heart notes of jasmine 
and rose, with peach lingering into the 
base of watermelon.  Flash Point 208°F

Item # Quantity Price
41001-2 2oz $3.75
41001-4 4oz $6.50
41001-8 8oz $11.75
41001-16 16oz $20.50
41001-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41001-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Katmandu
A soft lingering fragrance, with an 
intoxicating opulent base. Top notes of 
classic jasmine. Mid notes of juicy spice, 
camphor and cedar wood. A rich base 
of patchouli, musk, powder and woody 
notes. This is a great guy fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
41101-2 2oz $3.00
41101-4 4oz $5.00
41101-8 8oz $8.00
41101-16 16oz $15.00
41101-80 80oz (5lbs) $65.00
41101-160 160oz (10lbs) $120.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

11

Lemon Grass & Sage -BBW Type    
A fresh clean perfectly balanced mixture 
of lemongrass and sage. Top notes of 
ozone, zesty lemon, grape, muguet and 
lemongrass. Middle notes of jasmine, 
rose and sage. Powder and musk at the 
base completes the fragrance.  Flash 
Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41202-2 2oz $4.25
41202-4 4oz $7.50
41202-8 8oz $13.00
41202-16 16oz $21.00
41202-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41202-160 160oz (10lbs) $195.00

Lime Cooler    
A sparkling fresh lime scent. Top notes of 
fresh floral, ozone, lime and apple. Mid 
notes of eucalyptus, lilac, and garde-
nia. Base notes of coconut, powder and 
vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
41203-2 2oz $3.50
41203-4 4oz $6.00
41203-8 8oz $10.25
41203-16 16oz $19.00
41203-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

41203-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00

Lovespell -VS Type    
Our version of the Victoria’s Secret 
classic.  Dazzling top notes of grape-
fruit, orange and fresh ozone.  Mid notes 
include melon, apple and kiwi.  Nuances 
of jasmine at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
41204-2 2oz $3.25
41204-4 4oz $5.50
41204-8 8oz $9.00
41204-16 16oz $17.00
41204-80 80oz (5lbs) $75.00

41204-160 160oz (10lbs) $140.00

Mama’s Blueberry Cobbler
A delicious, rich, buttery, blueberry cob-
bler. Top notes of sugary blueberry. Rich 
buttery notes mixed with a sweet cin-
namon at the heart of the fragrance. Base 
notes of creamy vanilla.

Item # Quantity Price
41301-2 2oz $2.50
41301-4 4oz $4.25
41301-8 8oz $7.50
41301-16 16oz $14.00
41301-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

41301-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Mango Mandarin -BBW Type
A tantalizing fruity citrus fragrance 
with the lingering quality of camphor. 
Fresh green top notes mix with orange, 
lemon and jasmine. Mid notes of spice. 
lilac, gardenia peach and camphor. The 
fragrance is completed with coconut and 
musk.

Item # Quantity Price
41302-2 2oz $3.75
41302-4 4oz $6.00
41302-8 8oz $10.75
41302-16 16oz $20.00
41302-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41302-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Moonlight Gardenia
Top Note: Orange, Mauget
Middle Note: Gardenia, Jasmine
Bottom Note: Fresh Amber, Oakmoss   
Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41303-2 2oz $2.95
41303-4 4oz $4.95
41303-8 8oz $8.50
41303-16 16oz $15.00
41303-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00

41303-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

12

Morning Orchard
Top: Crispy Apple, Grapefruit
Middle: Melon Blossom, Lily of the 
Valley
Bottom: Precious Woods, Musk  
Flash Point 208°F

Item # Quantity Price
41304-2 2oz $3.75
41304-4 4oz $6.00
41304-8 8oz $10.75
41304-16 16oz $20.00
41304-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41304-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Nag Champa
An artful blend of vibrant spices, fiery 
cinnamon, fragrant clove and intoxicating 
patchouli. It combines fruity floral notes 
for a well rounded finish.

Item # Quantity Price
41403-2 2oz $5.00
41403-4 4oz $9.00
41403-8 8oz $16.50
41403-16 16oz $30.00
41403-80 80oz (5lbs) $120.00

41403-160 160oz (10lbs) $225.00

Non-Discoloring Vanilla
A wonderfully fresh vanilla that will not 
discolor your product over time.
Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41402-2 2oz $3.75
41402-4 4oz $6.50
41402-8 8oz $12.00
41402-16 16oz $22.00
41402-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

41402-160 160oz (10lbs) $170.00

Oatmeal Milk & Honey
A subtle blend of fruits, floral and spice. 
Delicate fruity top notes. The heart of the 
fragrance consists of delicate notes of 
rose, lilac, carnation, cinnamon and nut-
meg. Creamy, powder and vanilla base 
notes.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41501-2 2oz $2.95
41501-4 4oz $4.95
41501-8 8oz $8.50
41501-16 16oz $15.00
41501-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00

41501-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00

Ocean Mist
Top: Fresh Citrusy, Black Currant
Middle: Aquatic Flower, Lotus Blossom
Bottom: Exotic Woods, Sandalwood 

Item # Quantity Price
41502-2 2oz $4.00
41502-4 4oz $7.00
41502-8 8oz $12.00
41502-16 16oz $22.00
41502-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

41502-160 160oz (10lbs) $175.00

Oxygen
This warm tantalizing blend of amber 
woods consists of cedar wood, violet, jas-
mine, neroli and lavender. Topped with 
lemon and bergamot and softener amber 
and musk base.

Item # Quantity Price
41503-2 2oz $3.00
41503-4 4oz $4.95
41503-8 8oz $8.50
41503-16 16oz $15.00
41503-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00

41503-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

13

Passionate Kisses -VS Type  
Passionate kisses will delight your senses 
with fruity, Sweet candy, nuances cherry, 
vanilla and cinnamon mix with Musky 
spicy notes to round our the fragrance 
that will please the most discriminating 
of tastes.

Item # Quantity Price
41605-2 2oz $4.00
41605-4 4oz $7.00
41605-8 8oz $12.00
41605-16 16oz $22.00
41605-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41605-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Peach Gardenia -BBW Type 
A combination of luscious peach and 
floral bouquet. Fruity top notes of pear, 
grape, bergamot , orange and fresh 
muguet. Mid notes of peach, gardenia, 
rose, lavender, lilac and carnation. The 
fragrance is completed with a coconut, 
violet, powder and lingering musk base.

Item # Quantity Price
41601-2 2oz $4.25
41601-4 4oz $7.50
41601-8 8oz $13.00
41601-16 16oz $21.00
41601-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41601-160 160oz (10lbs) $195.00

Pear Glace -VS Type 
Experience this Victoria’s Secret classic.  
A light, sparkling pear nectar entwined 
with cassis, violet and sultry notes of 
sandalwood that begin at the base and 
permeate throughout.

Item # Quantity Price
41607-2 2oz $3.75
41607-4 4oz $6.00
41607-8 8oz $10.75
41607-16 16oz $20.00
41607-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41607-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Peppermint Swirl
A strong peppermint fragrance which will 
remind you of snow filled hills and the 
deepest part of winter.

Item # Quantity Price
41602-2 2oz $3.50
41602-4 4oz $6.00
41602-8 8oz $10.25
41602-16 16oz $19.00
41602-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

41602-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00

Pink Sugar -Aquolina Type 
An enchanting, pleasurable, refreshing 
fragrance that is a blend of sweet sugar, 
berry notes, and vanilla, making a perfect 
finish to the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
41606-2 2oz $4.00
41606-4 4oz $7.00
41606-8 8oz $11.00
41606-16 16oz $20.25
41606-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

41606-160 160oz (10lbs) $180.00

Plumeria
An enchanting, pleasurable, refreshing 
fragrance that is a blend of sweet sugar, 
berry notes, and vanilla, making a perfect 
finish to the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
41603-2 2oz $3.50
41603-4 4oz $6.00
41603-8 8oz $10.25
41603-16 16oz $19.00
41603-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

41603-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

14

Raspberry Sorbet -BBW Type 
A berry sensation. Top notes of succulent 
raspberry, ripe strawberry, apple, citrus, 
pineapple and plum. Heart notes of floral, 
jasmine and sugary peach. The fragrance 
is completed with violet, powder and 
vanilla.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41801-2 2oz $4.00
41801-4 4oz $7.00
41801-8 8oz $12.00
41801-16 16oz $21.00
41801-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

41801-160 160oz (10lbs) $175.00

Rich Citrus Cream -BBW Type 
A memorable, bright, floral fragrance, 
with the lasting quality of musk. Green 
top notes with fresh juicy floral, ozone, 
muguet and lemon. Middle notes of ex-
quisite rose and jasmine. Musk forms the 
base notes. This fragrance is made with 
essential oils.

Item # Quantity Price
41803-2 2oz $5.50
41803-4 4oz $10.00
41803-8 8oz $18.00
41803-16 16oz $35.00
41803-80 80oz (5lbs) $165.00

41803-160 160oz (10lbs) $315.00

Rice Milk -BBW Type 
Rice Milk is a delicate and light blend of 
floral and spice.  Musk, Sage and Ylang 
compliment each other in a harmonious 
sincere balance.

Item # Quantity Price
41804-2 2oz $4.25
41804-4 4oz $7.25
41804-8 8oz $13.00
41804-16 16oz $21.25
41804-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41804-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Sandalwood Rose -BBW Type 
A delightful mellow sandalwood with 
delicate nuances of rose. Top notes of 
jasmine greet a rich mellow sandalwood 
and a delicate rose at the heart of the 
fragrance. Warm base notes of patchouli, 
woods, amber musk, powder and creamy 
vanilla.  Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41901-2 2oz $4.00
41901-4 4oz $7.00
41901-8 8oz $12.00
41901-16 16oz $22.00
41901-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41901-160 160oz (10lbs) $180.00

Secret Crush -VS Type 
A fruity fragrance that melds notes of 
jasmine, orange and lemon greet your 
olfactory palate with pleasure. Notes of 
Lavender, Rose, and green fields work 
in melodious harmony together with the 
citrus notes to delight your senses.

Item # Quantity Price
41910-2 2oz $3.50
41910-4 4oz $6.00
41910-8 8oz $11.00
41910-16 16oz $20.00
41910-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41910-160 160oz (10lbs) $170.00

Sheer Freesia -BBW Type
A fresh sheer delight with a beautiful 
delicate floral bouquet. Fresh top notes 
mingle with blueberry, bergamot, lemon 
and jasmine. A subtle union of freesia, li-
lac and rose greet warm woody base notes 
of amber musk, powder and vanilla.

DISCONTINUED SALE FRAGRANCE
Item # Quantity Price

41902-2 2oz $3.00
41902-4 4oz $5.25
41902-8 8oz $8.44
41902-16 16oz $15.75



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

15

Smoke Eliminator
A fresh scent that starts with top notes 
of sparkling lemon, eucalyptus and airy 
ozone.  Rosemary, violet and gardenia at 
the heart. Base notes of jasmine, patchou-
li, clove and powdery musk.

Item # Quantity Price
41903-2 2oz $2.95
41903-4 4oz $4.95
41903-8 8oz $8.50
41903-16 16oz $15.00
41903-80 80oz (5lbs) $69.00

41903-160 160oz (10lbs) $128.00

Soothing Chamomile
A calming blend of flowers and herbs. 
Lilac and lavender reach into the heart of 
rose and chamomile. Powdery musk with 
a hint of spice conclude the fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
40319-2 2oz $3.75
40319-4 4oz $7.00
40319-8 8oz $13.00
40319-16 16oz $24.00
40319-80 80oz (5lbs) $115.00
40319-160 160oz (10lbs) $215.00

Spring Bouquet
Top: Gardenia, Honeysuckle, Water-
melon
Middle:  Mauget, Daffodil, Pink Peony
Bottom: Cedar Wood, Vetiver, Tree Moss 

Item # Quantity Price
41905-2 2oz $3.75
41905-4 4oz $6.00
41905-8 8oz $10.75
41905-16 16oz $20.00
41905-80 80oz (5lbs) $90.00

41905-160 160oz (10lbs) $165.00

Strawberries & Champagne -VS Type
Fruity top notes sparkle in a festive com-
bination of strawberries and champagne. 
Top notes of strawberry and champagne. 
Floral mid notes of rose, jasmine, muguet 
and carnation. Musk forms the base.

Item # Quantity Price
41907-2 2oz $4.00
41907-4 4oz $7.00
41907-8 8oz $12.00
41907-16 16oz $22.00
41907-80 80oz (5lbs) $95.00

41907-160 160oz (10lbs) $180.00

Sweet Baby
A delicate, light, fresh airy fragrance. Top 
notes of clean ozone, with nuances of 
lavender. Heart notes of classic jasmine, 
musk and a delicate rose.   Woody pow-
ders, vanilla sensual warm, sleepy notes 
make this a traditional baby fragrance.

Item # Quantity Price
41911-2 2oz $4.00
41911-4 4oz $7.00
41911-8 8oz $12.00
41911-16 16oz $22.00
41911-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00
41911-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Sweet Cinnamon & Pumpkin-BBW Type
A very light and sweet pumpkin pie with 
lots of warm, spicy clove.  
Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
41909-2 2oz $4.00
41909-4 4oz $7.00
41909-8 8oz $12.00
41909-16 16oz $22.00
41909-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

41909-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

16

Tahiti Sweetie -BBW Type
Tahiti sweetie is a delectable refreshing 
blend of tropical fruits including mango 
and papaya.  It has floral notes of jasmine 
and geranium that bring the fragrance 
into balance.

Item # Quantity Price
42002-2 2oz $4.00
42002-4 4oz $7.00
42002-8 8oz $12.00
42002-16 16oz $22.00
42002-80 80oz (5lbs) $100.00

42002-160 160oz (10lbs) $190.00

Tree -BBW Type 
Tree is an excellent fragrance.  It has 
just enough woodsy element mixed with 
vanilla to make it smooth decadent and 
rich.

Item # Quantity Price
42001-2 2oz $3.25
42001-4 4oz $5.50
42001-8 8oz $10.00
42001-16 16oz $18.50
42001-80 80oz (5lbs) $85.00

42001-160 160oz (10lbs) $155.00

Vanilla Butter
Rich vanilla, powder and coconut com-
bine with creamy butter in this enticing 
fragrance. This is an extravagant fra-
grance oil.
Flash Point 208°F

Item # Quantity Price
42201-2 2oz $4.25
42201-4 4oz $7.00
42201-8 8oz $12.00
42201-16 16oz $21.00
42201-80 80oz (5lbs) $97.50

42201-160 160oz (10lbs) $185.00

Vanilla Lace -VS Type   
A sensual, sexy, sweet fragrance.  Fresh, 
airy, ozone top notes.  Middle notes of 
buttery rum.  Musk and vanilla at the 
base.

Item # Quantity Price
42202-2 2oz $4.25
42202-4 4oz $7.00
42202-8 8oz $12.00
42202-16 16oz $21.00
42202-80 80oz (5lbs) $97.50

42202-160 160oz (10lbs) $185.00

Very Sexy II -VS Type   
A sensual blend of fruity and floral notes. 
Bergamot and lemon sparkle at the top 
with lily of the valley and rose. Succulent 
jasmine, lavender and chamomile mingle 
at the heart, while musk, violet, powder, 
sage and sandalwood linger at the base.

Item # Quantity Price
42203-2 2oz $4.75
42203-4 4oz $8.00
42203-8 8oz $14.50
42203-16 16oz $26.00
42203-80 80oz (5lbs) $125.00

42203-160 160oz (10lbs) $235.00

Vintage Cabernet
A fragrance with a rich, fruity, full bodied 
and fragrant bouquet. Top notes of juicy 
grape, ripe strawberry, fresh pineapple 
and a touch of lemon. The heart of the 
fragrance is a sugary floral, that melds 
into a light vanilla powder base.

Item # Quantity Price
40315-2 2oz $3.00
40315-4 4oz $5.00
40315-8 8oz $9.00
40315-16 16oz $17.50
40315-80 80oz (5lbs) $81.00

40315-160 160oz (10lbs) $150.00



Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing

17

Warm Vanilla Sugar -BBW Type   
The mixture of delicious rich, warm, 
creamy vanilla, kissed with sugar. Top 
notes of lily of the valley, meet a soft 
jasmine at the heart. The fragrance is 
completed with a sumptuous base of 
coconut, powder, vanilla and musk.

Item # Quantity Price
42302-2 2oz $4.25
42302-4 4oz $7.00
42302-8 8oz $13.00
42302-16 16oz $22.00
42302-80 80oz (5lbs) $103.00

42302-160 160oz (10lbs) $196.00

Water Blossom & Ivy -BBW Type 
An inspiring, fresh, clean, fragrance. Top 
notes of fresh floral, green, muguet, crisp 
apple and airy ozone. Floral heart notes 
of exquisite jasmine and a gentle rose. 
The fragrance is completed with a soft 
musk.   Flash Point 237°F

Item # Quantity Price
42303-2 2oz $3.00
42303-4 4oz $5.00
42303-8 8oz $9.00
42303-16 16oz $16.50
42303-80 80oz (5lbs) $75.00

42303-160 160oz (10lbs) $140.00

White Chocolate Cherries
It’s all in the name.  When you smell 
it you can see it and taste it.  With its 
unique blend of tart cherries, buttery 
vanilla and silky white chocolate, it’s 
absolutely irresistible.

Item # Quantity Price
42304-2 2oz $4.25
42304-4 4oz $7.00
42304-8 8oz $12.00
42304-16 16oz $21.00
42304-80 80oz (5lbs) $97.50

42304-160 160oz (10lbs) $185.00

Wild Bayberry
A bold well rounded fragrance which 
incorporates notes of fir and cypress at 
the top. These notes are complimented 
with traces of cinnamon and vanilla to 
bring memories of Christmas back to 
your mind.

Item # Quantity Price
40206-2 2oz $2.25
40206-4 4oz $4.00
40206-8 8oz $7.50
40206-16 16oz $14.00
40206-80 80oz (5lbs) $60.00

40206-160 160oz (10lbs) $110.00

Yarrow 
A complex blend of green, floral and 
musky woods. Top notes of green, jas-
mine, fresh ozone and muguet. The heart 
of the fragrance consists of ylang, lilac, 
rose, clary sage and eucalyptus. A rustic 
base of musky woods, violet and a linger-
ing musk.

DISCONTINUED SALE FRAGRANCE

Item # Quantity Price
42501-2 2oz $3.38
42501-4 4oz $6.00
42501-8 8oz $10.69
42501-16 16oz $20.25



Apple Jack & Orange Peel 		  2
Apricot Freesia			   2
Aqua Marine				    2
Baby Powder				    3
Bay Rum -BBW Type			  3
Bergamot Coriander 			   3
Blackberry Tea			   3
Black Cherry Burst			   3
Blue Cotton Candy			   3
Brown Sugar & Fig 			   4
Butter Cream Icing 			   4
Butter Pecan 				    4
Candy Cane				    4
Cherry Almond 			   4
China Rain				    4
Chocolate Indulgence			  5
Christmas Splendor			   5
Cinnamon Sticks			   5
Clean Cotton				    5
Coconut Lemongrass			   5
Coconut Lime Verbena 		  5
Cookies for Santa			   6
Cool Water Type			   6
Cranberry Plum			   6
Crisp Ocean Breeze			   6
Cucumber Melon 			   6
Cucumber Watercress			  6
Eucalyptus				    7
Floral Bouquet			   7
Forbidden Fantasy 			   7
Forest Pine				    7
Fresh Ginger Lime 			   7
Fresh Lavender			   7
Fresh Orange				    8
Frosted Snowdrops 			   8
Grapefruit Citrus			   8
Grapefruit Jasmine			   8
Grape Seed Body Butter 		  8
Green Clover & Aloe  		  8
Green Tea Cucumber 			  9
Hearts Desire       			   9
Hibiscus   				    9
Holiday Crunch			   9
Holly Balsam				    9
Honeysuckle				    9
Hot Baked Apple Pie			   10

Iced Cranberry 			   10
Jamaican Me Crazy			   10
Japanese Cherry Blossom  		  10
Juicy Watermelon			   10
Katmandu				    10
Lemon Grass & Sage  		  11
Lime Cooler    			   11
Lovespell     				    11
Mama’s Blueberry Cobbler		  11
Mango Mandarin 			   11
Moonlight Gardenia			   11
Morning Orchard			   12
Nag Champa				    12
Non-Discoloring Vanilla		  12
Oatmeal Milk & Honey		  12
Ocean Mist				    12
Oxygen				    12
Passionate Kisses   			   13
Peach Gardenia  			   13
Pear Glace  				    13
Peppermint Swirl			   13
Pink Sugar 				    13
Plumeria				    13
Raspberry Sorbet 			   14
Rice Milk  				    14
Rich Citrus Cream  			   14
Sandalwood Rose  			   14
Secret Crush  				    14
Sheer Freesia 				    14
Smoke Eliminator			   15
Soothing Chamomile			   15
Spring Bouquet			   15
Strawberries & Champagne		  15
Sweet Baby				    15
Sweet Cinnamon & Pumpkin		 15
Tahiti Sweetie				   16
Tree -BBW Type 			   16
Vanilla Butter				    16
Vanilla Lace   				   16
Very Sexy II    			   16
Vintage Cabernet			   16
Warm Vanilla Sugar   			  17
Water Blossom & Ivy 			  17
White Chocolate Cherries		  17
Wild Bayberry				   17
Yarrow					    17

INDEX

Pricing subject to change without notice.  Always check the website for current pricing


